
2018 CARDINAL CLASSIC 
ALL AROUND 

 
 

1419320  HELMS GARRETT J      392  3A    JGLD       EDWARDSVILLE        IL 
1416588  GOUGE NOAH C         391  3A    JGLD       LANSING             NC 
0763711  FORTINO ANTHONY T    391  3A    JGLD       KANKAKEE            IL 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS         390  3A    SUBV       GLEN ROCK           PA 
8005101  GRIS DAN P           389  3A    SUBV       CALEDONIA           ON 
9001508  CAPLINGER ROBERT W   389  3A               WAVERLY             OH 
1011462  PATMORE MATTHEW      389  3A               YASS NSW AUSTRALIA  AS 
1210072  BAILEY CAMERON       388  3A               SLANESVILLE         WV 
1115499  HORTON CHASE M       388  3A     JR        LELAND              IL 
1010420  DEBORD MATTHEW D     387  3A    JGLD       BELLEVIEW           FL 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      387  3A    SUBV       MILAN               IN 
1010996  FOWLER BOBBY R       387  3A    JGLD       GRACEY              KY 
8802399  MARSHALL JR RICHAR   387  3A               LINCOLN             NE 
0213763  YOUNG PAUL S         386  3A               DUBLIN              OH 
1766208  WESTJOHN MIKE        386  3A    S.VT       MONTICELLO          IL 
0921734  MINYO RYAN D         386  3A    JGLD       MT GILEAD           OH 
0513139  THOMAS JOHN C        385  3A               JOHNSTOWN           OH 
1211077  LAWRENCE IAN         385  3A     JR        HERRIN              IL 
9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L       384  3A    SUBV       SABINA              OH 
0413601  SCHROM RANSOM C      384  3A               ESPERANCE           NY 
0313028  WENGERD J MICHAEL    384  3A               SUGARCREEK          OH 
8201889  MCCARTHY PATRICK M   384  3A               DALTON              OH 
9912858  DEAL BRANDON A       383  3A               PETROLIA            PA 
9905145  NANZER BRADLEY J     383  3A               MIDDLEVILLE         MI 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      383  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9803477  CHARNIGO JOSEPH O    383  3A               LODI                OH 
0211119  BAILEY MARK A        381  3A               NEW RICHMOND        OH 
1213494  GOBRECHT SUMMER J    381  3A    LDY1       FINDLAY             OH 
8800030  CHROBOCINSKI RANDY   381  3A               BLOOMFIELD          NM 
0811506  CROPPER DREW         381  3A    JGLD       GEORGETOWN          KY 
0922311  JACOB AUSTIN M       380  3A    JGLD       COPLEY              OH 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       380  3A    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
2107190  POLSON KEVIN         379  3A               GLASGOW             KY 
7800081  RYAN DAN F           379  3A               RICHWOOD            KY 
1772235  MCVEY CALEB G        378  3A               MT STERLING         KY 
8401691  PEDRO RONALD         377  3A    SUBV       TIVERTON            RI 
8900011  ARNETT C W           377  3A               WASHINGTON          IN 
8903209  MANNING RICK W       377  3A    SUBV       DUNKIRK             NY 
8804632  BLAIR MICHAEL L      376  3A               BEAVERCREEK         OH 
4433827  PAUL CURTIS L        376  3A    S.VT       WASHINGTON          PA 
0817322  DENLINGER CRAIG T    375  3A               MIDDLETOWN          OH 
1012829  SCHUMPERT JACK L     375  3A    S.VT       ST PETERSBURG       FL 
1416354  BUSH ANDREW C        374  3A     JR        XENIA               OH 
3718730  PROPER DAVID R       374  3A               PORTLAND            NY 
1418584  RICHARDSON CONNOR    374  3A     JR        MUNFORDVILLE        KY 
1829070  NEAL TOM C           371  3A     VET       TIPTON              IN 
8304812  SHADE LARRY M        370  3A     VET       HAMBURG             PA 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE         369  3A    SUBV       GROVE CITY          OH 
1314409  BISER SHANE C        368  3A     JR        THURMONT            MD 
9602662  DRAKE ROBERT E       351  3A    S.VT       LONDON              OH 
0212458  ROSS SCOTT A         349  3A     VET       DALLAS              WV 
 
1213736  HEDRICK TATE WILLI   394  AA               GENEVA              OH 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      388  AA     JR        DANVILLE            PA 
8300851  SCHOCK DAN A         388  AA    SUBV       CLAYTON             OH 
8301943  UNRUH RICHARD L      386  AA     VET       CHESTERTOWN         MD 
1313545  LINDSTROM CALEB J    386  AA    JGLD       HAMBURG             NY 
8101990  CARLSTEN FRITZ       386  AA               MILFORD             DE 
9405919  JACKMAN B J          386  AA               THAMESVILLE         ON 
8502854  COOPERRIDER DENNIS   386  AA    SUBV       GLENFORD            OH 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         384  AA    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 



1112673  CARSON JUSTIN H      384  AA    JGLD       MT GILEAD           OH 
9102733  WILSON CHUCK         384  AA    SUBV       PATASKALA           OH 
8606078  FRYMAN RICKY W       383  AA               EWING               KY 
4069970  WEBB JEFF H          382  AA    SUBV       DENISON             TX 
0110725  FANELLO JEFF C       382  AA               LUCAS               OH 
4013158  CHRISTOPHER PATRIC   382  AA               MEDINA              OH 
8503813  SNELLENBERGER JACQ   382  AA    LDY1       COLDWATER           MI 
1010356  BELL JEFF            382  AA               MANLIUS             NY 
9101853  COOPER ROBERT R      382  AA    S.VT       VERNON              CT 
4442976  STEFKOVICH JEROME    381  AA     VET       AVELLA              PA 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER    381  AA    LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
8904609  LUNSFORD CURTIS J    381  AA               SUNMAN              IN 
0765503  GALATA NICK S        381  AA               VALLEY CITY         OH 
7907408  FUTCH JACK R         381  AA     VET       LOUISVILLE          KY 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A      380  AA    SUBV       WAPAKONETA          OH 
1623410  MAY NATE             380  AA               WORTHINGTON         OH 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          379  AA     VET       LONDON              OH 
9600324  GUINGRICH WILL R     379  AA               CELINA              OH 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        379  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         378  AA    S.VT       ST THOMAS           ON 
9006632  HARRUFF ED D         378  AA    SUBV       NEW BREMEN          OH 
9503938  HOFFMAN JAMES C      378  AA               MONTOURSVILLE       PA 
9700726  ZBOROVSKY ANDREW A   378  AA               TRAFFORD            PA 
9600933  LOUDERBACK TERRY E   378  AA               PEEBLES             OH 
9701117  SHAFFER ROBERT E     378  AA     VET       FRANKFORT           OH 
4410263  CRIADO PHILIP A      378  AA    S.VT       FRANKLIN            PA 
0923396  SPANGLER JOHN T      377  AA               NORTH HUNTINGDON    PA 
0814616  DEMENT AMY L         377  AA    LDY1       MEDINA              TN 
0214364  ROSMANINHO JAKE M    377  AA               MISSISAUGA          ON 
9702634  RIDENBAUGH LLOYD R   376  AA    SUBV       COSHOCTON           OH 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    376  AA    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
7804459  OHR ALEX W           376  AA               GREENSBURG          PA 
9502932  HOLDREN SCOTT W      376  AA    SUBV       PHILIPSBURG         PA 
8104937  TARTICK DANIEL M     376  AA    SUBV       PENDLETON           NY 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      375  AA     VET       HARRISVILLE         RI 
2514641  SUTTON STEVE E       375  AA    S.VT       WEST RIVER          MD 
9200289  NEYER JOE            375  AA    SUBV       WALTON              KY 
0415234  STELLA STEVE         375  AA    SUBV       GOODYEAR            AZ 
1213445  CHOCINSKY ROBERT C   375  AA     VET       OAKLAND             MD 
8802836  MINYO JR RICHARD J   375  AA               WOOSTER             OH 
1415260  SMITH CORRE          375  AA     JR        ELDRED              PA 
9402260  BESSINE DAVID R      374  AA     VET       BURLINGTON          IA 
1112575  PHILLIPS RYAN J      374  AA    JGLD       HOWARD              OH 
9301121  SMITH GREGORY W      374  AA    SUBV       LINCOLN             RI 
9202911  CAFAGNO JOE D        374  AA               LONDON              OH 
4054165  RHOADS THOMAS C      373  AA    S.VT       ROCHESTER           IN 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     373  AA    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
1416353  BUSH ADAM R          373  AA     JR        XENIA               OH 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      373  AA    LDY2       SOLON               OH 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M   373  AA    LDY1       ELYRIA              OH 
8703731  MARTHEY PAUL E       373  AA     VET       APPLE CREEK         OH 
8402978  COSTA JOHN L         373  AA     VET       RICHMOND HILL       ON 
9402598  PATTON MARK E        373  AA               DRYDEN              NY 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   373  AA     VET       PARKER              PA 
4073872  ZEINNER ROBERT       372  AA    S.VT       CINCINNATI          OH 
4001787  WISE PEGGY ANN       372  AA    LDY2       MCCONNELSVILLE      OH 
0415939  EUSCHER JENNA M      372  AA    LDY1       S WALES             NY 
8707415  BLACK RONNIE E       372  AA    SUBV       FLEMINGSBURG        KY 
8703002  HARPER ROBB          371  AA               JAMESTOWN           OH 
1514001  HANNA JARED R        371  AA               TOWNVILLE           PA 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        370  AA    S.VT       XENIA               OH 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       370  AA    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
4600151  DIPRETE LOUIS        370  AA    SUBV       JOHNSTON            RI 
4037592  KROGER MARK F        370  AA               MANSFIELD           OH 
7906301  DAVIDSON DR ANDREW   369  AA     VET       TIPP CITY           OH 
4414785  FITCH STEVEN R       369  AA    S.VT       CANTON              PA 
1510926  RUSSELL JERRY A      369  AA               PIQUA               OH 



9502891  HOMAN TONY H         368  AA               COLDWATER           OH 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V     368  AA    SUBV       MEDINA              OH 
9300945  COGAN DONALD LR      368  AA               PERRYSBURG          OH 
9900660  KING BILL J          368  AA    SUBV       NEW MARTINSVILLE    WV 
9502687  ROCKWOOD ROBERT L    366  AA               GRAND ISLAND        NY 
9200412  MANZO MICHAEL        366  AA     VET       OLEAN               NY 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   365  AA     VET       MENDON              OH 
8905931  BARNETT BRAD D       365  AA     VET       SMITHFIELD          NC 
1210884  WEISENBURGER GARY    365  AA               STOW                OH 
8601031  KERR JOHN B          364  AA    SUBV       CAMPBELLSVILLE      KY 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W         363  AA    SUBV       VALLEY GROVE        WV 
0611638  SMITH STEVEN L       363  AA     VET       JEFFERSONVILLE      OH 
4017255  DENLINGER RIFE T     362  AA    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
1419381  SINGER JAMES R       362  AA    SUBV       WHITE OAK           PA 
4061598  SNIVELY BRANT E      361  AA     VET       RAVENNA             OH 
8704161  EBLING C ELMER       360  AA               CRESSONA            PA 
1512581  CLARK SKYLAR M       359  AA     JR        CARLETON            MI 
9903869  EUSCHER BRIAN S      358  AA    SUBV       S WALES             NY 
8301037  HAGERTY WILLIAM S    357  AA     VET       CLARK LAKE          MI 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     356  AA    LDY1       JAMESTOWN           NY 
8702450  VITO WILLIAM R       356  AA               EAST OAKVILLE       ON 
1312636  SCHEIDEGGER DUSTIN   355  AA               ST BALTIMORE        OH 
8404118  WHITING GERALD E     353  AA    SUBV       ALMONT              MI 
8705386  LANDON CHAD W        351  AA               GENOA               NY 
2104576  ISHAM DONALD B       348  AA     VET       SONORA              KY 
0510638  FIEBELKORN LAURA B   342  AA    LDY1       CELINA              OH 
0411252  NEWLAND WILLIAM P    340  AA               LOUISVILLE          KY 
1214840  CONINGSBY ALEXCIS    335  AA    LDY1       GENOA               NY 
 
1312506  DENES RYAN P         384  A_    S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
0210122  HERBERT STEPHEN T    384  A_    SUBV       MT EDEN             KY 
4011311  CALDWELL RONALD      383  A_     VET       LEESBURG            OH 
9902847  DAVIDSON LEE         382  A_               TIPP CITY           OH 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      381  A_     VET       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
9401392  DETTY ED             381  A_    SUBV       FRANKFORT           OH 
9600815  TARTICK GREG         380  A_               PENDLETON           NY 
9702434  GAWRON MARTIN J      380  A_    SUBV       FORESTVILLE         NY 
9901579  PIGNOTTI KEN A       379  A_               VERMILION           OH 
9404564  TRESP HANS P         379  A_    S.VT       BRAMPTON            ON 
3709770  GROSSMAN DONALD S    379  A_               WAPPINGER FALLS     NY 
0768683  SAMPAIO PAULO E      378  A_               CHURCHILL           ON 
8403168  WILBURN JENNIFER M   378  A_    LDY1       BOERNE              TX 
1515717  MORPHY BOB           378  A_    SUBV       ST THOMAS           ON 
9104824  HART ADAM T          377  A_               LAFAYETTE           IN 
0516861  SCOTT ROBERT A       377  A_               BILLERICA           MA 
9102983  FASSBAUGH JOHN H     377  A_    SUBV       HOLLAND             NY 
0612207  BRIDGES ELIJAH W     376  A_    JGLD       SELIGMAN            MO 
0610119  HENSLEY CHARLES W    375  A_     VET       OKEANA              OH 
9401671  ZIMMERMAN ROBERT P   375  A_               CONTINENTAL         OH 
8304930  WYLIE BILL A         375  A_    S.VT       LONDON              ON 
8804619  HAVENAR BRITT R      374  A_               SIDNEY              OH 
1112647  MILLER CHRISTIAN J   374  A_     JR        MARENGO             OH 
8100416  FARMER BRIAN         374  A_               NORTHFIELD          OH 
0610123  WILSON DAN E         373  A_               NEWARK              OH 
0314560  MCNEIL ERIC          373  A_    SUBV       ST THOMAS           ON 
0214527  DEMENT JOE           373  A_    SUBV       MEDINA              TN 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L       372  A_    SUBV       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
1011002  FOWLER MIKE          372  A_    SUBV       GRACEY              KY 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL   372  A_    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
4055166  ROESE MICHAEL A      372  A_    S.VT       ASHVILLE            OH 
0411233  SAKAMOTO KENT I      372  A_               OROVILLE            CA 
1511710  OSBORNE III JERRY    372  A_     JR        METTER              GA 
1315455  ANDERSON JEFFREY R   371  A_               MUNCIE              IN 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        371  A_     VET       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
0414698  CLARKE THOMAS M      370  A_               STOCKTON            NJ 
1111894  BRISTOLL MARK A      370  A_    SUBV       TEMPERANCE          MI 
9002390  FARBER KYLE R        370  A_               LOUISVILLE          OH 



0763963  HOLCOMB MICKEY G     370  A_               LONDON              OH 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A    370  A_     VET       WADSWORTH           OH 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA      370  A_    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
8003616  CALDWELL TERRY H     370  A_    SUBV       HENSALL             ON 
0920219  NUSSBAUM BLAKE D     370  A_    SUBV       DALTON              OH 
0112349  HARRIS EDWARD L      370  A_               MANCHESTER          KY 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   369  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
1623745  SOUTHER MILLER       369  A_     JR        DRY RIDGE           KY 
8704945  GAJOCH III RAY J     369  A_               EAST SPARTA         OH 
9400353  NOVAK BUTCH          369  A_     VET       CORAOPOLIS          PA 
9102179  HANKINS MICHAEL K    368  A_    SUBV       GUILFORD            IN 
4024952  GILLIAM FRED         368  A_               PLAIN CITY          OH 
8704227  HIGGS VERNE A        368  A_               SPARTA              ON 
8307223  WEISGERBER PAUL F    368  A_    SUBV       DEFIANCE            OH 
1211462  HOLLABAUGH CURTIS    367  A_               TIDIOUTE            PA 
1415152  FMURA MICAH J        367  A_     JR        BEDFORD             PA 
1510288  SOKEL JACKSON E      367  A_     JR        GILBRALTAR          MI 
7911557  WATKINS MARK         366  A_    S.VT       WEST CHESTER        OH 
4020840  FARMER DARYL         366  A_    S.VT       LIVINGSTON          TX 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      365  A_    LDY1       LOUISVILLE          OH 
8500075  MORRIS DANIEL L      365  A_    SUBV       TITUSVILLE          PA 
8500039  MORRISTON BEN E      365  A_     VET       GREENWOOD           IN 
1215146  BRISTOLL LUCAS D     364  A_     JR        TEMPERANCE          MI 
9701959  VAN BLARGAN HENSEL   364  A_    LDY1       NORTHAMPTON         PA 
0615184  TEABERRY JR LARRY    364  A_    SUBV       CANFIELD            OH 
0618331  DRIES JAMES E        364  A_               AUBURN              NY 
0513122  WALTER AARON K       364  A_    JGLD       BLOOMVILLE          OH 
0316121  PARASIDA KELLY       364  A_    LDY1       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL        364  A_     VET       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
8201080  SCHOCK DALE          363  A_               RIVERSIDE           OH 
9605430  KALEJS ANDY G        363  A_     VET       ROME                OH 
9203343  KUHN ERIC L          363  A_               HILLSDALE           MI 
8900403  DEAL ALAN D          363  A_               PETROLIA            PA 
0920805  NUSSBAUM JUSTINE     362  A_    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
1211548  LITTLEFIELD GARY B   362  A_               HUDSON              NH 
1015297  CUSHMAN LARRY D      362  A_     VET       GAINESVILLE         VA 
0510040  HOLZER KEITH D       362  A_               BETHEL PARK         PA 
4216037  WOOD JAMES           362  A_    SUBV       LONDON              ON 
9502531  HOSBACH TODD J       360  A_               CANANDAIGUA         NY 
4059520  SHEETS RODNEY A      360  A_    S.VT       COSHOCTON           OH 
1210593  MULLINS II NORMAN    359  A_               CEDAR BLUFF         VA 
1620949  ZIMMERMAN JASON      358  A_               SUGARCREEK          OH 
9006654  COLLINS RAY M        358  A_               VICTORIA            AS 
9401641  GARRETT JAMES TROY   357  A_               VAN WERT            OH 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T         357  A_    S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K        357  A_    SUBV       BETHLEHAM           PA 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     355  A_    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
1311183  LAWRENCE WILLIAM J   355  A_    SUBV       HERRIN              IL 
8002899  COCKBURN RAY T       354  A_    S.VT       LONDON              ON 
9915547  CALDWELL BRITTANY    353  A_    LDY1       EXETER              ON 
4047581  NEFF RICHARD P       352  A_     VET       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
9803743  STANSBERY JOSEPH E   350  A_               SYCAMORE            OH 
3801221  KRICK RANDY L        350  A_     VET       WERNERSVILLE        PA 
9301159  BROWN JR RAY S       349  A_    SUBV       ELIZABETHTOWN       KY 
1314639  STEFKOVICH ADAM J    348  A_               AVELLA              PA 
1111567  WRIGHT LARRY L       346  A_               LANCASTER           OH 
1419280  SANDALA SUSANNA      342  A_    LDY1       N HUNTINGDON        PA 
0517309  JOHNSTON ROBERT M    341  A_     VET       GASPORT             NY 
9802380  JENDRE FLIP          334  A_    SUBV       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
9600991  DOW LARRY E          286  A_    S.VT       SWANTON             OH 
 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    379  B     LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
1770062  LEDET GREGORY M      379  B                POWELL              OH 
1215625  BELL TYLER           378  B     JGLD       CANAJOHARIE         NY 
1112224  KAMER BRENNAN D      377  B     JGLD       FLORENCE            KY 
4064232  STOEPPEL BILL        377  B      VET       SOUTHLAKE           TX 
8603099  GOODWIN JR LOUIS F   376  B     S.VT       STEVENSVILLE        MD 



8001033  GENTILE CARL D       376  B     S.VT       ERIE                PA 
9401355  SWIGART DAVID        375  B                TROY                OH 
9006707  CANZIAN CHRISTIAN    375  B                NEW KENSINGTON      PA 
4412020  DI FABIO JOHN M      374  B     S.VT       BEDFORD             PA 
9304483  SMITH SUE M          373  B     LDY2       LINCOLN             RI 
0512982  LUKANEC DAN J        373  B      VET       BERLIN CENTER       OH 
9405920  JACKMAN J MYLES      372  B      VET       THAMESVILLE         ON 
4439170  SHADEL WAYNE R       372  B                THOMPSONTOWN        PA 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A    372  B     S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
1214932  BOK JOSHUA TYLER     372  B     JGLD       NAZARETH            PA 
0310749  HOLDREN JASON S      372  B                NORTH VERSAILLES    PA 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF        370  B     S.JR       FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
1771513  ESHBACH ZACHARY R    370  B                FLEETWOOD           PA 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G       370  B     SUBV       LEETONIA            OH 
0922066  HALL MATTHEW L       369  B                PLEASANTVILLE       OH 
9104943  HAYS STEVE R         368  B      VET       CINCINNATI          OH 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    368  B     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W    368  B     SUBV       WELLSBURG           WV 
8407120  CONLEY JEFF          368  B      VET       LIMA                OH 
9604536  RITZENTHALER GEORG   368  B     S.VT       SANDUSKY            OH 
9002037  JONES JR JAMES H     367  B     SUBV       HAMMONDSVILLE       OH 
0510470  BOGNER DENNIS J      367  B      VET       ATTICA              OH 
0766743  RYAN MICHAEL P       367  B                BUTLER              KY 
1310702  EHGOETZ WAYNE T      366  B                STRATFORD           ON 
9504232  D OSPINA LORENZO     365  B     S.VT       BRAMPTON            ON 
0211547  STOLARUK JEFFREY P   365  B     SUBV       REDFORD             MI 
9912267  CARD TIM J           365  B      VET       MACOMB              MI 
8402096  CLAAR VILAS L        365  B      VET       UNION CITY          MI 
7800034  WALKER BART J        364  B      VET       MCMURRAY            PA 
4073060  WORKMAN TOBY L       364  B     S.VT       CONNEAUT            OH 
1016263  BALLARD JIMMIE D     363  B     SUBV       NEW PORT RICHEY     FL 
1213905  CHAMBERLAIN ED  J    362  B                STRATHROY           ON 
1625338  GAJOCH JOHN J        361  B                WELLINGTON          OH 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      360  B     SUBV       JACKSON             OH 
1623685  MCELHANEY SILAS      358  B      JR        CENTERBURG          OH 
9912570  LUTZ KEN A           358  B     SUBV       ATTICA              OH 
1414554  HEDRICK JENNIFER A   357  B     LDY1       GENEVA              OH 
0512555  WAITS TYLER L        357  B                HILLSBORO           OH 
0312403  VEITE DANIEL F       354  B                CINCINNATI          OH 
0810717  OWENS SUSAN M        354  B     LDY2       TIOGA               PA 
1214082  JAMISON MARK  A      353  B                LOGANSPORT          IN 
8305116  HOFFMAN CLAYTON G    353  B     S.VT       MAINESBURG          PA 
0924671  HEIMANN MIKE         352  B                MT VERNON           OH 
1010308  BRENNER DANIEL W     351  B                WESTERVILLE         OH 
1011815  DETMER GARY          351  B                HARRISON            OH 
0924783  HEIMANN MICHELE      351  B     LDY1       MT VERNON           OH 
1417183  PADOVANO DARRIN M    351  B                TONAWANDA           NY 
4069079  WALKER II JIM L      350  B                W CARROLLTON        OH 
4036870  KOCMIT OTTO III      350  B     S.VT       TWINSBURG           OH 
1771681  CRUMB WESLEY         350  B                MT VERNON           OH 
4021527  FINDLEY CLYDE W      349  B     S.VT       MASON               OH 
2102490  DITTO BILL           349  B     S.VT       BRANDENBURG         KY 
9905148  JOHNSTON ROBERT A    348  B     SUBV       CORAOPOLIS          PA 
1511404  GOURLEY RAYMOND R    348  B                EDINBORO            PA 
8500774  JAMES BRIAN D        347  B     SUBV       TORONTO             ON 
9204127  STANTON MICHAEL P    346  B      VET       DEARBORN            MI 
2714626  OSBORN JOHN G        345  B                YALE                MI 
1312082  WYNKOOP ROBERT W     343  B                CARNEGIE            PA 
9604678  CLEMANS COREY J      343  B                MARYSVILLE          OH 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D     342  B     S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
1211887  KERN CONNIE          341  B     LDY2       MERTZTOWN           PA 
8002344  TROISI JOHN J        341  B     S.VT       CHELMSFORD          MA 
1211888  KERN JAN             340  B                MERTZTOWN           PA 
1416845  PACKARD CLIFFORD R   340  B                TOWANDA             PA 
9700475  BONIN DONALD H       339  B     S.VT       GIBSONIA            PA 
9700136  REX BRUCE S          337  B      VET       COPLAY              PA 
0001002  CONNOR PHILIP M      337  B                PITTSBURGH          PA 



8801376  NOICE KEVIN C        335  B                GALLOWAY            OH 
9405877  SNYDER STEVE R       329  B                SHERWOOD            OH 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   327  B     SUBV       CANDOR              NY 
1773740  OSWALT AYDEN         324  B     S.JR       BUTLER              OH 
9700709  SHEWARD JR WILLIAM   312  B     S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
9602980  JOHNSTON JAMES E     290  B     SUBV       PITTSBURGH          PA 
 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    376  C      VET       WINDBER             PA 
1777399  HUMPHREY JOSEPH      375  C      JR        MORNINGVIEW         KY 
1214806  MCCAFFERTY ALEX      374  C      JR        MARENGO             OH 
9005111  BARKER MARK T        373  C                GREENTOWN           IN 
0312532  GALATA JASON E       372  C                VALLEY CITY         OH 
1214374  HARDIE JIM M         371  C     SUBV       GRANTON             ON 
1773234  BLAZ AIDEN A         371  C     S.JR       CARLETON            MI 
4058885  SEXTON RICHARD       371  C      VET       BIDWELL             OH 
9601831  RUST LARRY W         368  C     S.VT       SEAFORD             DE 
1214194  TRAGESER MARK        368  C                GROVE CITY          PA 
1014032  STOCKWELL JONATHAN   368  C      JR        DOWAGIAC            MI 
1511455  KAKNES PAUL R        367  C      VET       LOWELL              MA 
0516139  BRISTOL JR WALTER    366  C      VET       WILMINGTON          MA 
9303642  COGAN SHARON L       366  C     LDY1       PERRYSBURG          OH 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       366  C     S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
4033398  JENNINGS MICHAEL L   365  C     S.VT       LANCASTER           OH 
0210115  DEAN JR ROBERT B     365  C                ASHTABULA           OH 
1513559  KUENNING KOLE A      364  C     S.JR       ST MARYS            OH 
1113164  RUSSELL JEFF         364  C                GRAND HAVEN         MI 
1513683  HAVENAR BRYCE R      362  C      JR        SIDNEY              OH 
1111578  HOTT ALVIN R         361  C                WOOSTER             OH 
1850748  PFEFFERLE KIEL J     361  C                CANAL FULTON        OH 
1836162  SIPLES DARRELL       361  C     S.VT       HARMONY             IN 
0110285  OHRT WILLIAM F       360  C      VET       TAMPA               FL 
9914941  HILL JOHN H          360  C                NORTON SHORES       MI 
8002902  WOOD DIANNE E        360  C     LDY2       LONDON              ON 
0766911  DRIES MARY S         360  C     LDY1       AUBURN              NY 
9105263  CARNEY CAROLE L      360  C     LDY2       POLAND              OH 
0513682  NORMAN MARK          359  C                LANCASTER           OH 
2708793  HAYES FRANKLIN D     359  C     S.VT       DETROIT             MI 
1774709  BROWN MAKENNA        359  C      JR        WARREN              PA 
1210089  WILDENSTEIN TAMMY    358  C     LDY1       CANDOR              NY 
4004321  BALL KENNETH LEE     357  C     S.VT       LOGAN               OH 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         357  C     LDY1       MANLIUS             NY 
1773088  CORNELL ALEXANDER    357  C                BATAVIA             OH 
0760892  LEWIS J B            356  C      VET       JACKSON             MI 
8806119  SCHWARTZ DAVID L     356  C     SUBV       CONCORD TWP         OH 
8002785  BLACK VAN E          355  C     SUBV       INDIANA             PA 
4002790  ANDERS LLOYD E       355  C                LANCASTER           OH 
1510158  WESTFALL SR PATRIC   355  C     SUBV       LEETONIA            OH 
1214605  FIEBELKORN JEFF A    355  C                CELINA              OH 
5603020  SMITH KINZY C        354  C     S.VT       PT PLEASANT         WV 
9914770  MATIUKAS PETER A     353  C     SUBV       ROCHESTER           NY 
4052030  PLASTERS ROBERT E    353  C      VET       LANCASTER           OH 
0112108  HARDESTY JAMIE T     353  C                GUSTON              KY 
0413846  SNYDER TRAVIS A      352  C                NEY                 OH 
1211500  LINN TOM A           351  C      VET       WAPAKONETA          OH 
8707026  HEWETT RICHARD G     351  C     S.VT       UXBRIDGE            MA 
0611236  BURRIS TIM           351  C                PICKERINGTON        OH 
4425975  KUKURIN RUDOLPH JR   351  C      VET       MURRYSVILLE         PA 
5602327  NARIGON  SR GERALD   351  C     S.VT       WELLSBURG           WV 
8403958  GIARRUSSO JAMES L    350  C     S.VT       PELHAM              NH 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE    350  C     LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
0921488  RIGGLE TOOT          350  C                VALLEY GROVE        WV 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      349  C     LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
1859600  HUMPHREY TOM         349  C     SUBV       MORNING VIEW        KY 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD        348  C     S.VT       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
8806118  MCKINNEY MICHAEL S   348  C      VET       MT GILEAD           OH 
0511583  OLECHNA LARRY C      347  C                AFTON               NY 
0610036  FREE FRANK E         346  C      VET       BROOKVILLE          OH 



1625681  WAGNER OWEN T        346  C     S.JR       SOUTH WALES         NY 
8606041  PALMER A CRIST       345  C                CANTON              PA 
1311577  KELLY GEORGE CHARL   345  C                GRANVILLE           OH 
9901142  MILLER RICHARD E     345  C     S.VT       CRESTLINE           OH 
8704959  DEAL STEVE R         345  C                PETROLIA            PA 
1625149  CHANDLEY HERMAN      344  C     S.VT       MIDWAY              TN 
0616980  CALDWELL JAKE R      342  C     JGLD       HENSALL             ON 
4420953  HOLZER THOMAS        341  C     SUBV       BETHEL PARK         PA 
0922947  BARBER JEFFERSON T   341  C                JACKSON             MI 
1852157  SCHARRER RAYMOND R   338  C                KINSMAN             OH 
1114250  HELLER JACQUELINE    338  C     LDY1       BILLERICA           MA 
0113433  PITTERA CHERYLL A    336  C     LDY2       FAIRFIELD           CT 
3900430  AUSTIN BILL          335  C                HETTINGER           ND 
0211716  OTTE MICHAEL P       332  C     SUBV       MT. BRYDGES         ON 
0111309  MCCONNELL ROBERT R   331  C                SHANDON             OH 
4406230  BREDNIAK ROBERT A    330  C      VET       AVELLA              PA 
1111902  PERRILL J M          327  C     JGLD       SABINA              OH 
8105359  BOINSKE SR PHILLIP   317  C      VET       BLOSSBURG           PA 
8703298  DYER WILLIAM M       314  C     SUBV       COLUMBUS            OH 
1626548  GALATA ANTHONY M     302  C     S.JR       VALLEY CITY         OH 
 
8202972  PUTZ DAN R           380  D                Sagamore Hills      OH 
1775504  BROWN JR DAVID E     379  D     S.JR       FRENCHTOWN          NJ 
4446913  WEAVER DONALD JR     375  D                LEWISBURG           PA 
1211886  KERN JUSTIN          371  D                MERTZTOWN           PA 
8304591  GRUENEMEIER JEROME   367  D      VET       CINCINNATI          OH 
1624656  CORSO MYRON          365  D                MINERVA             OH 
1310902  GALAY DAVID C        364  D                MINERVA             OH 
1773733  BROWN JOSHUA         363  D     S.JR       CARDINGTON          OH 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   362  D     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
1211038  WHITAKER TODD        361  D     SUBV       FRANKLIN GROVE      IL 
9405321  BEAL ALAN E          359  D     SUBV       LEWIS CENTER        OH 
9902191  SAUNDERS EVAN J      359  D                WAPAKONETA          OH 
0921631  FORTINO TOM A        356  D                KANKAKEE            IL 
1850299  CRIST RYAN S         355  D     S.JR       IRVINGTON           KY 
9502879  KARLEN CHAD M        354  D                MINERVA             OH 
0111366  WEBB JERRI L         353  D     LDY2       DENISON             TX 
1417274  DUNKLE DEVIN J       352  D     JGLD       KNOX                PA 
0810049  LUNSFORD HEATHER D   349  D     LDY1       SUNMAN              IN 
1778579  HARDESTY NOLAN T     349  D     S.JR       IRVINGTON           KY 
1624775  WARD JR MICHAEL D    347  D                HILLSBORO           OH 
1418232  SMITH JAMESON A      346  D     S.JR       LINCOLN             RI 
1620308  WHITLEY TAYLOR R     345  D     S.JR       SANDY HOOK          KY 
8900492  CARNEY THOMAS W      345  D     SUBV       POLAND              OH 
0616599  CAMP CORRINE A       344  D     LDY1       AKRON               OH 
1622275  ARMSTRONG FRANK      344  D     S.JR       DEMOSSVILE          KY 
4031480  HORNYAK JR FRANK J   343  D     S.VT       CANFIELD            OH 
0212398  GRAHAM GLENN M       342  D                BROOKVILLE          IN 
1823750  LILLIE JR ROGER A    341  D      VET       FISHERS             IN 
1776075  DUNKLE KAYLA R       341  D      JR        KNOX                PA 
0313401  BOK JASON            340  D                NAZARETH            PA 
1513558  REESE RICK           340  D     SUBV       PANDORA             OH 
1300861  WHITED AUSTIN E      340  D                MARENGO             OH 
0214035  FREDERICKSEN MIKE    339  D     SUBV       CURTICE             OH 
1012227  KINSELLA ROBERT      339  D     SUBV       MT GILEAD           OH 
0210318  KOGELMANN GARY E     337  D     SUBV       MACOMB              MI 
0410645  MCCORD JEAN F        337  D     LDY2       TYRONE              PA 
0811984  OMAN STEVEN B        336  D                NEWPORT NEWS        VA 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL       335  D     SUBV       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
0311868  DEAN SARA M          333  D     LDY1       ASHTABULA           OH 
1213659  MULLINS NORMAN B     330  D     S.VT       CEDAR BLUFF         VA 
1517875  CARMICHAEL WILLIAM   330  D     S.JR       DALTON              OH 
1510141  BRISTOLL HOLLY L     328  D     LDY1       TEMPERANCE          MI 
3500550  FLAYDERMAN RUTH      328  D     LDY2       FORT LAUDERDALE     FL 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       328  D     LDY1       GRANVILLE           OH 
0410543  SIEVERS SHANE B      328  D                GREENCASTLE         IN 
1414869  KING GARY D          326  D                WALDORF             MD 



1770734  SCOTT DWIGHT         326  D     S.VT       EATON RAPIDS        MI 
8404829  NEYMAN JAMES A       325  D      VET       VOLANT              PA 
1775054  MORRIS PAUL L        322  D                                    IN 
0211448  KALEJS MAGGIE        321  D     LDY2       ROME                OH 
3717034  NICHOLS EDWARD G     320  D                BINGHAMTON          NY 
1622052  SCHROEDER ZACKARY    313  D     JGLD       OTTAWA              OH 
8303706  DOWNEY BRUCE A       312  D     SUBV       CAPAC               MI 
1510077  ALLPHIN GARY S       312  D                INDEPENDENCE        KY 
8602465  SHERRY MICHAEL J     306  D                STETSON             ME 
9801981  SMITH ROGER B        305  D     S.VT       ORANGEBURG          SC 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      282  D      VET       LANCASTER           OH 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1312506  DENES RYAN P         384  A_    S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
1775504  BROWN JR DAVID E     379  D     S.JR       FRENCHTOWN          NJ 
1773234  BLAZ AIDEN A         371  C     S.JR       CARLETON            MI 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF        370  B     S.JR       FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
1513559  KUENNING KOLE A      364  C     S.JR       ST MARYS            OH 
1773733  BROWN JOSHUA         363  D     S.JR       CARDINGTON          OH 
1850299  CRIST RYAN S         355  D     S.JR       IRVINGTON           KY 
1778579  HARDESTY NOLAN T     349  D     S.JR       IRVINGTON           KY 
1418232  SMITH JAMESON A      346  D     S.JR       LINCOLN             RI 
1625681  WAGNER OWEN T        346  C     S.JR       SOUTH WALES         NY 
1620308  WHITLEY TAYLOR R     345  D     S.JR       SANDY HOOK          KY 
1622275  ARMSTRONG FRANK      344  D     S.JR       DEMOSSVILE          KY 
1517875  CARMICHAEL WILLIAM   330  D     S.JR       DALTON              OH 
1773740  OSWALT AYDEN         324  B     S.JR       BUTLER              OH 
1626548  GALATA ANTHONY M     302  C     S.JR       VALLEY CITY         OH 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      388  AA     JR        DANVILLE            PA 
1115499  HORTON CHASE M       388  3A     JR        LELAND              IL 
1211077  LAWRENCE IAN         385  3A     JR        HERRIN              IL 
1415260  SMITH CORRE          375  AA     JR        ELDRED              PA 
1777399  HUMPHREY JOSEPH      375  C      JR        MORNINGVIEW         KY 
1112647  MILLER CHRISTIAN J   374  A_     JR        MARENGO             OH 
1418584  RICHARDSON CONNOR    374  3A     JR        MUNFORDVILLE        KY 
1416354  BUSH ANDREW C        374  3A     JR        XENIA               OH 
1214806  MCCAFFERTY ALEX      374  C      JR        MARENGO             OH 
1416353  BUSH ADAM R          373  AA     JR        XENIA               OH 
1511710  OSBORNE III JERRY    372  A_     JR        METTER              GA 
1623745  SOUTHER MILLER       369  A_     JR        DRY RIDGE           KY 
1014032  STOCKWELL JONATHAN   368  C      JR        DOWAGIAC            MI 
1314409  BISER SHANE C        368  3A     JR        THURMONT            MD 
1415152  FMURA MICAH J        367  A_     JR        BEDFORD             PA 
1510288  SOKEL JACKSON E      367  A_     JR        GILBRALTAR          MI 
1215146  BRISTOLL LUCAS D     364  A_     JR        TEMPERANCE          MI 
1513683  HAVENAR BRYCE R      362  C      JR        SIDNEY              OH 
1512581  CLARK SKYLAR M       359  AA     JR        CARLETON            MI 
1774709  BROWN MAKENNA        359  C      JR        WARREN              PA 
1623685  MCELHANEY SILAS      358  B      JR        CENTERBURG          OH 
1776075  DUNKLE KAYLA R       341  D      JR        KNOX                PA 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1419320  HELMS GARRETT J      392  3A    JGLD       EDWARDSVILLE        IL 
0763711  FORTINO ANTHONY T    391  3A    JGLD       KANKAKEE            IL 
1416588  GOUGE NOAH C         391  3A    JGLD       LANSING             NC 
1010420  DEBORD MATTHEW D     387  3A    JGLD       BELLEVIEW           FL 
1010996  FOWLER BOBBY R       387  3A    JGLD       GRACEY              KY 
1313545  LINDSTROM CALEB J    386  AA    JGLD       HAMBURG             NY 
0921734  MINYO RYAN D         386  3A    JGLD       MT GILEAD           OH 



1112673  CARSON JUSTIN H      384  AA    JGLD       MT GILEAD           OH 
0811506  CROPPER DREW         381  3A    JGLD       GEORGETOWN          KY 
0922311  JACOB AUSTIN M       380  3A    JGLD       COPLEY              OH 
1215625  BELL TYLER           378  B     JGLD       CANAJOHARIE         NY 
1112224  KAMER BRENNAN D      377  B     JGLD       FLORENCE            KY 
0612207  BRIDGES ELIJAH W     376  A_    JGLD       SELIGMAN            MO 
1112575  PHILLIPS RYAN J      374  AA    JGLD       HOWARD              OH 
1214932  BOK JOSHUA TYLER     372  B     JGLD       NAZARETH            PA 
0513122  WALTER AARON K       364  A_    JGLD       BLOOMVILLE          OH 
1417274  DUNKLE DEVIN J       352  D     JGLD       KNOX                PA 
0616980  CALDWELL JAKE R      342  C     JGLD       HENSALL             ON 
1111902  PERRILL J M          327  C     JGLD       SABINA              OH 
1622052  SCHROEDER ZACKARY    313  D     JGLD       OTTAWA              OH 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS         390  3A    SUBV       GLEN ROCK           PA 
8005101  GRIS DAN P           389  3A    SUBV       CALEDONIA           ON 
8300851  SCHOCK DAN A         388  AA    SUBV       CLAYTON             OH 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      387  3A    SUBV       MILAN               IN 
8502854  COOPERRIDER DENNIS   386  AA    SUBV       GLENFORD            OH 
0210122  HERBERT STEPHEN T    384  A_    SUBV       MT EDEN             KY 
9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L       384  3A    SUBV       SABINA              OH 
9102733  WILSON CHUCK         384  AA    SUBV       PATASKALA           OH 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      383  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
4069970  WEBB JEFF H          382  AA    SUBV       DENISON             TX 
9401392  DETTY ED             381  A_    SUBV       FRANKFORT           OH 
9702434  GAWRON MARTIN J      380  A_    SUBV       FORESTVILLE         NY 
9913709  SPRINGER RICK A      380  AA    SUBV       WAPAKONETA          OH 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        379  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
9006632  HARRUFF ED D         378  AA    SUBV       NEW BREMEN          OH 
1515717  MORPHY BOB           378  A_    SUBV       ST THOMAS           ON 
8903209  MANNING RICK W       377  3A    SUBV       DUNKIRK             NY 
8401691  PEDRO RONALD         377  3A    SUBV       TIVERTON            RI 
9102983  FASSBAUGH JOHN H     377  A_    SUBV       HOLLAND             NY 
9702634  RIDENBAUGH LLOYD R   376  AA    SUBV       COSHOCTON           OH 
9502932  HOLDREN SCOTT W      376  AA    SUBV       PHILIPSBURG         PA 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    376  AA    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
8104937  TARTICK DANIEL M     376  AA    SUBV       PENDLETON           NY 
0415234  STELLA STEVE         375  AA    SUBV       GOODYEAR            AZ 
9200289  NEYER JOE            375  AA    SUBV       WALTON              KY 
9301121  SMITH GREGORY W      374  AA    SUBV       LINCOLN             RI 
0214527  DEMENT JOE           373  A_    SUBV       MEDINA              TN 
0314560  MCNEIL ERIC          373  A_    SUBV       ST THOMAS           ON 
8707415  BLACK RONNIE E       372  AA    SUBV       FLEMINGSBURG        KY 
1011002  FOWLER MIKE          372  A_    SUBV       GRACEY              KY 
8900692  HOWELL CHRIS L       372  A_    SUBV       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
1214374  HARDIE JIM M         371  C     SUBV       GRANTON             ON 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G       370  B     SUBV       LEETONIA            OH 
0920219  NUSSBAUM BLAKE D     370  A_    SUBV       DALTON              OH 
8003616  CALDWELL TERRY H     370  A_    SUBV       HENSALL             ON 
1111894  BRISTOLL MARK A      370  A_    SUBV       TEMPERANCE          MI 
4600151  DIPRETE LOUIS        370  AA    SUBV       JOHNSTON            RI 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   369  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE         369  3A    SUBV       GROVE CITY          OH 
8307223  WEISGERBER PAUL F    368  A_    SUBV       DEFIANCE            OH 
9803741  CHARNIGO STEVE V     368  AA    SUBV       MEDINA              OH 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W    368  B     SUBV       WELLSBURG           WV 
9102179  HANKINS MICHAEL K    368  A_    SUBV       GUILFORD            IN 
9900660  KING BILL J          368  AA    SUBV       NEW MARTINSVILLE    WV 
9002037  JONES JR JAMES H     367  B     SUBV       HAMMONDSVILLE       OH 
8500075  MORRIS DANIEL L      365  A_    SUBV       TITUSVILLE          PA 
0211547  STOLARUK JEFFREY P   365  B     SUBV       REDFORD             MI 
8601031  KERR JOHN B          364  AA    SUBV       CAMPBELLSVILLE      KY 
0615184  TEABERRY JR LARRY    364  A_    SUBV       CANFIELD            OH 
1016263  BALLARD JIMMIE D     363  B     SUBV       NEW PORT RICHEY     FL 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W         363  AA    SUBV       VALLEY GROVE        WV 



4216037  WOOD JAMES           362  A_    SUBV       LONDON              ON 
1419381  SINGER JAMES R       362  AA    SUBV       WHITE OAK           PA 
1211038  WHITAKER TODD        361  D     SUBV       FRANKLIN GROVE      IL 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      360  B     SUBV       JACKSON             OH 
9405321  BEAL ALAN E          359  D     SUBV       LEWIS CENTER        OH 
9912570  LUTZ KEN A           358  B     SUBV       ATTICA              OH 
9903869  EUSCHER BRIAN S      358  AA    SUBV       S WALES             NY 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K        357  A_    SUBV       BETHLEHAM           PA 
8806119  SCHWARTZ DAVID L     356  C     SUBV       CONCORD TWP         OH 
1311183  LAWRENCE WILLIAM J   355  A_    SUBV       HERRIN              IL 
8002785  BLACK VAN E          355  C     SUBV       INDIANA             PA 
1510158  WESTFALL SR PATRIC   355  C     SUBV       LEETONIA            OH 
9914770  MATIUKAS PETER A     353  C     SUBV       ROCHESTER           NY 
8404118  WHITING GERALD E     353  AA    SUBV       ALMONT              MI 
9301159  BROWN JR RAY S       349  A_    SUBV       ELIZABETHTOWN       KY 
1859600  HUMPHREY TOM         349  C     SUBV       MORNING VIEW        KY 
9905148  JOHNSTON ROBERT A    348  B     SUBV       CORAOPOLIS          PA 
8500774  JAMES BRIAN D        347  B     SUBV       TORONTO             ON 
8900492  CARNEY THOMAS W      345  D     SUBV       POLAND              OH 
4420953  HOLZER THOMAS        341  C     SUBV       BETHEL PARK         PA 
1513558  REESE RICK           340  D     SUBV       PANDORA             OH 
0214035  FREDERICKSEN MIKE    339  D     SUBV       CURTICE             OH 
1012227  KINSELLA ROBERT      339  D     SUBV       MT GILEAD           OH 
0210318  KOGELMANN GARY E     337  D     SUBV       MACOMB              MI 
0316512  SCHANDA DARRYL       335  D     SUBV       CLARKSVILLE         OH 
9802380  JENDRE FLIP          334  A_    SUBV       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
0211716  OTTE MICHAEL P       332  C     SUBV       MT. BRYDGES         ON 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   327  B     SUBV       CANDOR              NY 
8703298  DYER WILLIAM M       314  C     SUBV       COLUMBUS            OH 
8303706  DOWNEY BRUCE A       312  D     SUBV       CAPAC               MI 
9602980  JOHNSTON JAMES E     290  B     SUBV       PITTSBURGH          PA 
 

VETERAN 
 
8301943  UNRUH RICHARD L      386  AA     VET       CHESTERTOWN         MD 
4011311  CALDWELL RONALD      383  A_     VET       LEESBURG            OH 
4442976  STEFKOVICH JEROME    381  AA     VET       AVELLA              PA 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      381  A_     VET       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
7907408  FUTCH JACK R         381  AA     VET       LOUISVILLE          KY 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          379  AA     VET       LONDON              OH 
9701117  SHAFFER ROBERT E     378  AA     VET       FRANKFORT           OH 
4064232  STOEPPEL BILL        377  B      VET       SOUTHLAKE           TX 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    376  C      VET       WINDBER             PA 
1213445  CHOCINSKY ROBERT C   375  AA     VET       OAKLAND             MD 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      375  AA     VET       HARRISVILLE         RI 
0610119  HENSLEY CHARLES W    375  A_     VET       OKEANA              OH 
9402260  BESSINE DAVID R      374  AA     VET       BURLINGTON          IA 
0512982  LUKANEC DAN J        373  B      VET       BERLIN CENTER       OH 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   373  AA     VET       PARKER              PA 
8402978  COSTA JOHN L         373  AA     VET       RICHMOND HILL       ON 
8703731  MARTHEY PAUL E       373  AA     VET       APPLE CREEK         OH 
9405920  JACKMAN J MYLES      372  B      VET       THAMESVILLE         ON 
4058885  SEXTON RICHARD       371  C      VET       BIDWELL             OH 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        371  A_     VET       WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
1829070  NEAL TOM C           371  3A     VET       TIPTON              IN 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A    370  A_     VET       WADSWORTH           OH 
8304812  SHADE LARRY M        370  3A     VET       HAMBURG             PA 
9400353  NOVAK BUTCH          369  A_     VET       CORAOPOLIS          PA 
7906301  DAVIDSON DR ANDREW   369  AA     VET       TIPP CITY           OH 
8407120  CONLEY JEFF          368  B      VET       LIMA                OH 
9104943  HAYS STEVE R         368  B      VET       CINCINNATI          OH 
0510470  BOGNER DENNIS J      367  B      VET       ATTICA              OH 
1511455  KAKNES PAUL R        367  C      VET       LOWELL              MA 
8304591  GRUENEMEIER JEROME   367  D      VET       CINCINNATI          OH 
9200412  MANZO MICHAEL        366  AA     VET       OLEAN               NY 
0516139  BRISTOL JR WALTER    366  C      VET       WILMINGTON          MA 
8402096  CLAAR VILAS L        365  B      VET       UNION CITY          MI 



8500039  MORRISTON BEN E      365  A_     VET       GREENWOOD           IN 
8905931  BARNETT BRAD D       365  AA     VET       SMITHFIELD          NC 
9912267  CARD TIM J           365  B      VET       MACOMB              MI 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   365  AA     VET       MENDON              OH 
8102685  MURRAY DARREL        364  A_     VET       MINERAL WELLS       WV 
7800034  WALKER BART J        364  B      VET       MCMURRAY            PA 
9605430  KALEJS ANDY G        363  A_     VET       ROME                OH 
0611638  SMITH STEVEN L       363  AA     VET       JEFFERSONVILLE      OH 
1015297  CUSHMAN LARRY D      362  A_     VET       GAINESVILLE         VA 
4061598  SNIVELY BRANT E      361  AA     VET       RAVENNA             OH 
0110285  OHRT WILLIAM F       360  C      VET       TAMPA               FL 
8301037  HAGERTY WILLIAM S    357  AA     VET       CLARK LAKE          MI 
0760892  LEWIS J B            356  C      VET       JACKSON             MI 
4052030  PLASTERS ROBERT E    353  C      VET       LANCASTER           OH 
4047581  NEFF RICHARD P       352  A_     VET       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
4425975  KUKURIN RUDOLPH JR   351  C      VET       MURRYSVILLE         PA 
1211500  LINN TOM A           351  C      VET       WAPAKONETA          OH 
3801221  KRICK RANDY L        350  A_     VET       WERNERSVILLE        PA 
0212458  ROSS SCOTT A         349  3A     VET       DALLAS              WV 
2104576  ISHAM DONALD B       348  AA     VET       SONORA              KY 
8806118  MCKINNEY MICHAEL S   348  C      VET       MT GILEAD           OH 
9204127  STANTON MICHAEL P    346  B      VET       DEARBORN            MI 
0610036  FREE FRANK E         346  C      VET       BROOKVILLE          OH 
1823750  LILLIE JR ROGER A    341  D      VET       FISHERS             IN 
0517309  JOHNSTON ROBERT M    341  A_     VET       GASPORT             NY 
9700136  REX BRUCE S          337  B      VET       COPLAY              PA 
4406230  BREDNIAK ROBERT A    330  C      VET       AVELLA              PA 
8404829  NEYMAN JAMES A       325  D      VET       VOLANT              PA 
8105359  BOINSKE SR PHILLIP   317  C      VET       BLOSSBURG           PA 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      282  D      VET       LANCASTER           OH 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
1766208  WESTJOHN MIKE        386  3A    S.VT       MONTICELLO          IL 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         384  AA    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
9101853  COOPER ROBERT R      382  AA    S.VT       VERNON              CT 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       380  3A    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
9404564  TRESP HANS P         379  A_    S.VT       BRAMPTON            ON 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         378  AA    S.VT       ST THOMAS           ON 
4410263  CRIADO PHILIP A      378  AA    S.VT       FRANKLIN            PA 
8001033  GENTILE CARL D       376  B     S.VT       ERIE                PA 
4433827  PAUL CURTIS L        376  3A    S.VT       WASHINGTON          PA 
8603099  GOODWIN JR LOUIS F   376  B     S.VT       STEVENSVILLE        MD 
2514641  SUTTON STEVE E       375  AA    S.VT       WEST RIVER          MD 
8304930  WYLIE BILL A         375  A_    S.VT       LONDON              ON 
1012829  SCHUMPERT JACK L     375  3A    S.VT       ST PETERSBURG       FL 
4412020  DI FABIO JOHN M      374  B     S.VT       BEDFORD             PA 
4054165  RHOADS THOMAS C      373  AA    S.VT       ROCHESTER           IN 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     373  AA    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
4055166  ROESE MICHAEL A      372  A_    S.VT       ASHVILLE            OH 
4073872  ZEINNER ROBERT       372  AA    S.VT       CINCINNATI          OH 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL   372  A_    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A    372  B     S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        370  AA    S.VT       XENIA               OH 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       370  AA    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
4414785  FITCH STEVEN R       369  AA    S.VT       CANTON              PA 
9604536  RITZENTHALER GEORG   368  B     S.VT       SANDUSKY            OH 
9601831  RUST LARRY W         368  C     S.VT       SEAFORD             DE 
7911557  WATKINS MARK         366  A_    S.VT       WEST CHESTER        OH 
4020840  FARMER DARYL         366  A_    S.VT       LIVINGSTON          TX 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       366  C     S.VT       ST MARYS            OH 
4033398  JENNINGS MICHAEL L   365  C     S.VT       LANCASTER           OH 
9504232  D OSPINA LORENZO     365  B     S.VT       BRAMPTON            ON 
4073060  WORKMAN TOBY L       364  B     S.VT       CONNEAUT            OH 
4017255  DENLINGER RIFE T     362  AA    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
1836162  SIPLES DARRELL       361  C     S.VT       HARMONY             IN 
4059520  SHEETS RODNEY A      360  A_    S.VT       COSHOCTON           OH 



2708793  HAYES FRANKLIN D     359  C     S.VT       DETROIT             MI 
4004321  BALL KENNETH LEE     357  C     S.VT       LOGAN               OH 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T         357  A_    S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     355  A_    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
5603020  SMITH KINZY C        354  C     S.VT       PT PLEASANT         WV 
8002899  COCKBURN RAY T       354  A_    S.VT       LONDON              ON 
8305116  HOFFMAN CLAYTON G    353  B     S.VT       MAINESBURG          PA 
9602662  DRAKE ROBERT E       351  3A    S.VT       LONDON              OH 
5602327  NARIGON  SR GERALD   351  C     S.VT       WELLSBURG           WV 
8707026  HEWETT RICHARD G     351  C     S.VT       UXBRIDGE            MA 
4036870  KOCMIT OTTO III      350  B     S.VT       TWINSBURG           OH 
8403958  GIARRUSSO JAMES L    350  C     S.VT       PELHAM              NH 
4021527  FINDLEY CLYDE W      349  B     S.VT       MASON               OH 
2102490  DITTO BILL           349  B     S.VT       BRANDENBURG         KY 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD        348  C     S.VT       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
9901142  MILLER RICHARD E     345  C     S.VT       CRESTLINE           OH 
1625149  CHANDLEY HERMAN      344  C     S.VT       MIDWAY              TN 
4031480  HORNYAK JR FRANK J   343  D     S.VT       CANFIELD            OH 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D     342  B     S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
8002344  TROISI JOHN J        341  B     S.VT       CHELMSFORD          MA 
9700475  BONIN DONALD H       339  B     S.VT       GIBSONIA            PA 
1213659  MULLINS NORMAN B     330  D     S.VT       CEDAR BLUFF         VA 
1770734  SCOTT DWIGHT         326  D     S.VT       EATON RAPIDS        MI 
9700709  SHEWARD JR WILLIAM   312  B     S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
9801981  SMITH ROGER B        305  D     S.VT       ORANGEBURG          SC 
9600991  DOW LARRY E          286  A_    S.VT       SWANTON             OH 
 

LADY 1 
 
8503813  SNELLENBERGER JACQ   382  AA    LDY1       COLDWATER           MI 
9106312  SCHWARTZ JENNIFER    381  AA    LDY1       VALLEY CITY         OH 
1213494  GOBRECHT SUMMER J    381  3A    LDY1       FINDLAY             OH 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    379  B     LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
8403168  WILBURN JENNIFER M   378  A_    LDY1       BOERNE              TX 
0814616  DEMENT AMY L         377  AA    LDY1       MEDINA              TN 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M   373  AA    LDY1       ELYRIA              OH 
0415939  EUSCHER JENNA M      372  AA    LDY1       S WALES             NY 
1113128  MCCARTHY ELAINA      370  A_    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
9303642  COGAN SHARON L       366  C     LDY1       PERRYSBURG          OH 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      365  A_    LDY1       LOUISVILLE          OH 
0316121  PARASIDA KELLY       364  A_    LDY1       YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
9701959  VAN BLARGAN HENSEL   364  A_    LDY1       NORTHAMPTON         PA 
0920805  NUSSBAUM JUSTINE     362  A_    LDY1       DALTON              OH 
0766911  DRIES MARY S         360  C     LDY1       AUBURN              NY 
1210089  WILDENSTEIN TAMMY    358  C     LDY1       CANDOR              NY 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         357  C     LDY1       MANLIUS             NY 
1414554  HEDRICK JENNIFER A   357  B     LDY1       GENEVA              OH 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     356  AA    LDY1       JAMESTOWN           NY 
9915547  CALDWELL BRITTANY    353  A_    LDY1       EXETER              ON 
0924783  HEIMANN MICHELE      351  B     LDY1       MT VERNON           OH 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE    350  C     LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
0810049  LUNSFORD HEATHER D   349  D     LDY1       SUNMAN              IN 
0616599  CAMP CORRINE A       344  D     LDY1       AKRON               OH 
1419280  SANDALA SUSANNA      342  A_    LDY1       N HUNTINGDON        PA 
0510638  FIEBELKORN LAURA B   342  AA    LDY1       CELINA              OH 
1114250  HELLER JACQUELINE    338  C     LDY1       BILLERICA           MA 
1214840  CONINGSBY ALEXCIS    335  AA    LDY1       GENOA               NY 
0311868  DEAN SARA M          333  D     LDY1       ASHTABULA           OH 
1510141  BRISTOLL HOLLY L     328  D     LDY1       TEMPERANCE          MI 
1415493  KELLY RACHEL E       328  D     LDY1       GRANVILLE           OH 
 

LADY 2 
 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      373  AA    LDY2       SOLON               OH 
9304483  SMITH SUE M          373  B     LDY2       LINCOLN             RI 
4001787  WISE PEGGY ANN       372  AA    LDY2       MCCONNELSVILLE      OH 



9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    368  B     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   362  D     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
9105263  CARNEY CAROLE L      360  C     LDY2       POLAND              OH 
8002902  WOOD DIANNE E        360  C     LDY2       LONDON              ON 
0810717  OWENS SUSAN M        354  B     LDY2       TIOGA               PA 
0111366  WEBB JERRI L         353  D     LDY2       DENISON             TX 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      349  C     LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
1211887  KERN CONNIE          341  B     LDY2       MERTZTOWN           PA 
0410645  MCCORD JEAN F        337  D     LDY2       TYRONE              PA 
0113433  PITTERA CHERYLL A    336  C     LDY2       FAIRFIELD           CT 
3500550  FLAYDERMAN RUTH      328  D     LDY2       FORT LAUDERDALE     FL 
0211448  KALEJS MAGGIE        321  D     LDY2       ROME                OH 
 
 


